There was a special meeting for the Town of East Bloomfield held at the East Bloomfield Town Hall on Monday morning, June 16, 2014 at 9:00AM with Supervisor Crowley presiding.

Attending the meeting were Margaret Gochenaur (Town Clerk).

Crowley opened the Town Board meeting at 9:00AM.

Present: Supervisor Dianne G. Crowley

Council Person Ronald P. Hawkins
Council Person Frank W. Fessner

Absent: Council Person William J. Mitchell Jr

Council Person Michelle T. MacMillan

Motion was made by Crowley, seconded by Hawkins, to adopt the Resolution 2014-023 for Standard Work Day and Reporting for Elected and Appointed Officials and waive the reading of the Resolution. Adopted: Ayes 3 (Fessner, Hawkins, and Crowley) Nays 0

RESOLUTION 2014-023 Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials

BE IT RESOLVED, that the <u>Town of East Bloomfield / 30223</u> hereby establishes the following standard work days for these titles and will report the officials to the New York State and Local Retirement System based on the time keeping system records or their record of activities:

Title	Standard Work Day (Hrs/day) Min. 6 hrs Max. 8 hrs	Name (First and Last)	Social Security Number (Last 4 digits)	Registration Number	Tier 1 (Check Only if member in Tier 1)	Current Term Begins & End Dates	Participates in Employer's Time Keeping System (Y/N)	Record of Activities Results	Not Submitted (check only if official did not submit records)
Elected Officials									
Highway Superintendent	8	Brian L. Bernard				1/1/14 – 12/31/17	N	24.75/mthly	
Town Clerk	8	Margaret Gochenaur				1/1/14 – 12/31/17	N	18.64/mthly	
Board Member	6	Frank W. Fessner				1/1/14 – 12/31/17	N	3.78/mthly	
Board Member	6	William J Mitchell Jr.				1/1/12 – 12/31/15	N	7.33/mthly	
Board Member	6	Michelle MacMillan				1/1/12 – 12/31/15	N	1.60/mthly	
Appointed Officials									
Planning Board Member	6	Daniel E. Compton				1/1/14 – 12/31/20	N	16.33/yrly	
Planning Board Member	6	Karl W. Smith				1/1/12 – 12/31/18	N	10.66/yrly	

I, <u>Margaret M. Gochenaur</u>, clerk of the governing board of the <u>Town of East Bloomfield</u>, of the State of New York, do

hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such board, at a legally convened

meeting held on the 16th day of June, 2014 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that same is a true copy thereof

and the whole of such original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the $\underline{\text{Town of East Bloomfield}}$ on this $\underline{\text{16}^{\text{th}}}$ day of $\underline{\text{June}}$, $20\underline{14}$

East Bloomfield Town Board Special Meeting June 16, 2014 Page 2 of 2

	_	
Signature of Town Clerk		
Affidavit of Posting , I <u>Margaret M. Gochenaur</u> , being d began on <u>June 16, 2014</u> and continued for at least 30 days		
Employer's website at www.townofeastbloomfield.com		
☐ Official sign board at 99 Main Street, Bloomfield, NY		
☐ Main entrance secretary or clerk's office at 99 Main Street	, Bloomfield, NY	
		(Seal)
ADJOURNMENT: Motion made by Crowley second 9:02AM Ayes 3 (Fessner, Hawkins, and Crowley)		ourn the meeting at
	Respectfully S	Submitted,
	Margaret M. 0 Town Clerk	Gochenaur